@ Fisher Scientific BREAK DOWN DRAWINGS www.fishersci.com

101

Edition: 01 Bottom Plate
08.04.03 AH 6-1 accuSpin™ 3




BREAK DOWN DRAWINGS

www.fishersci.com

Edition: 01 Bottom Plate

08.04.03 AH 6-2 accuSpin™ 3



www.fishersci.com

BREAK DOWN DRAWINGS

210

K y Z 3
/ 2
A oo \\.\ - =
Sy,
D

il }

\\\\\\\w

Lid lock see page 6-4

Bottom Plate

Edition: 01
08.04.03 AH

accuSpin™ 3



www.fishersci.com

Parts for left and right lid lock are the same

425
j 432
258

&)
0 W 0/4\ 7‘(‘
<

accuSpin™ 3

BREAK DOWN DRAWINGS

Lid Lock

Edition: 01
08.04.03 AH




@ Fisher Scientific BREAK DOWN DRAWINGS www.fishersci.com

Parts for the lid see page 6-6

501

Edition: 01 S Housing
08.04.03 AH 6-5 accuSpin™ 3




@ Fisher Scientific BREAK DOWN DRAWINGS www.fishersci.com

607 S

Edition: 01 Lid
08.04.03 AH 6-6 accuSpin™ 3




BREAK DOWN DRAWINGS www_fii_com

Parts for front panel see page 6-8

Edition: 01 Front Panel
08.04.03 AH 6-7 accuSpin™ 3




@ Fisher Scientific BREAK DOWN DRAWINGS www.fi@i.com

845 846

Edition: 01 Front Panel
08.04.03 AH 6-8 accuSpin™ 3




Spare-Part-List

75004391 -01

Fisher Scientific

FISHER ACCUSPIN 3 120 V/ 60 HZ

from Serial-No. to Serial-No.

Index Partno. Text

00100 70056750 Chassis

00101 20460089 SCREW M5X5

00102 20057535 Motorchassis

00105 70902661 Parts f maintenance Multifuge/Legend air
00106 20420167 NUT

00109 20510292 SCREW

00110 20430316 Bolt M 12x30

00111 20480247 SECURING RING

00120 20300084 FOOT

00121 20480254 SECURING WASHER
00122 20430041 SCREW M 8 X 12

00125 70057541 Chassis cover

00126 20480244 LOCK WASHER

00127 20460094 SCREW M 4 X 8

00130 70057534 Motorchassis

00135 20210390 MOTOR 125/45 3PH

00137 20151180 Rotorrecognition board JST
00138 20510350 Bolt

00140 20151214 PCB Speed and Imbalance
00141 20460097 Z-SCREW M3 X 8

00142 20480242 SECURING WASHER
00150 20180608 RECEPTACLE

00151 20440023 SCREW M3 X 8

00152 20460090 SCREW M4X12

00153 20420076 HEXAGONAL NUT M4
00155 70060308 Sheet

00160 20180138 CONNECTOR

00161 20480108 FAN WASHER A 4,3
00180 70060313 Bracket

00185 20180683 SWITCH 16A/250V

00200 20290658 SEAL 12x 10

00210 20170330 FERROXCUBE

00222 20420165 NUT

00225 20210401 AXIAL FAN  TYP 4606TA 115V 50/60HZ
00250 20056764 Safety chamber

00251 20510353 Screw

00255 20160733 RESISTOR 120 OHM
00256 20160734 RESISTOR 120 OHM w Thermoswitch

Wednesday, 30. April 2003

Page 1



Spare-Part-List

75004391 -01

Fisher Scientific

FISHER ACCUSPIN 3 120 V/ 60 HZ

from Serial-No. to Serial-No.
Index Partno. Text

00257 20510352 Screw

00258 20170329 Ferroxcube ring
00270 70904553 bowl

00271 20420026 NUT

00310 20290653 Seal

00325 20056761 MOTORCOVER
00340 70057552 Metall sheet

00400 20210391 MOTOR W GEAR
00405 20056715 Holder

00406 20460163 Screw

00410 20150186 PCB SENSOR
00415 70904339 COUPLING

00416 20510288 Set screw

00417 20440285 SCREW

00420 70056790 Sheet, left

00425 70056789 Sheet, right

00430 20056737 Slideplate

00431 20460092 ALLEN SCREW M4 X 6
00432 20290586 SEAL

00440 20056738 Roller

00441 20056739 Bolt 4

00442 20420107 NUT M 6 LEFT
00450 20056792 HOLDER LATCH PROTECTION
00451 20350242 Spring

00452 20056791 LATCH PROTECTION
00453 20460202 Screw Ejot

00454 20057932 Insulation

00460 20180677 SWITCH

00461 20460157 Bolt M 2,3

00465 70056718 Bracket, Latch-
00470 20180654 SWITCH

00471 20057257 Holder sheet
00475 70904336 LATCH ASSY
00476 20350241 Clip

00480 20056707 Bar

00481 20420070 NUT M 6

00500 70056751 Housing

00501 20057390 Insulation, left front

Wednesday, 30. April 2003

Page 2



Spare-Part-List

75004391 -01

Fisher Scientific

FISHER ACCUSPIN 3 120 V/ 60 HZ

from Serial-No. to Serial-No.

Index Partno. Text

00502 20057391 Insulation, back

00503 20057389 Insulation 210x245right front
00504 20057392 Insulation back right
00505 20057393 Insulation back left

00506 20057482 GRILL PLASTIC

00510 20056650 HOLDER

00511 20510285 SCREW M5 X 12

00516 20490287 PIN

00521 20510294 SCREW M3 X 10

00530 20057553 Holder, Tool-

00535 20056736 HINGE

00540 20210402 AXIAL FAN  TYP 3900M 115V 50/60HZ
00541 20210406 Grill

00542 20057394 GRILL

00600 70056741 Insert

00605 20057217 HOOK

00606 20480236 SECURING WASHER
00607 20420121 NUT M 10 X 1,25

00620 70902580 Lid

00621 20420201 Nut

00622 20510352 Screw

00630 20056786 Insert

00631 20056762 Spacer

00635 20057563 Spacer

00645 20056785 Lid lower part

00650 20057833 Seal

00660 20510360 Screw M5

00670 20056732 Window

00671 20056625 WINDOW, LOWER PART
00680 20510021 SCREW M 5 X 12

00681 20480200 WASHER

00682 20480167 FAN WASHER A 5,1
00683 20310504 Cover

00700 20151184 PCB mainboard

00701 70904591 NV RAM accuspin 3
00702 70000528 PROCESSOR MAIN 0528V09
00703 20230172 FUSE 15 A

00710 70060305 Cover

Wednesday, 30. April 2003

Page 3



Spare-Part-List

75004391 -01

Fisher Scientific

FISHER ACCUSPIN 3 120 V/ 60 HZ

from Serial-No. to Serial-No.

Index Partno. Text

00711 20500200 Spacer

00712 20480300 Washer M4

00713 20420200 Nut M4

00714 20470263 Screw

00715 20440284 SCREWM4 X 8

00720 20510293 Screw

00721 20480130 WASHER 4,3

00730 20190300 Cordset NEMA 5-15P 15A/125V 3x14AWG
00735 20360073 SCREW DRIVER

00740 20904430 COLLET CHUCK

00770 20310508 String w washer

00800 20058192 Frontpanel

00810 20151188 PCB Display

00825 20058205 OVERLAY Multi 3.0 120V/60Hz FISHER
00840 20290664 seal

00845 20057560 Spacer

00846 20460161 SCREW

Wednesday, 30. April 2003

Page 4



